Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

3
Table 1. ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
Orderable Part Number Device Marking Package Shipping†
NCP1340A3D1R2G 1340A3 SOIC−9 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1340B1DR2G 1340B1 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1340B3D1R2G 1340B3 SOIC−9 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1340B4D1R2G 1340B4 SOIC−9 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1340B5D1R2G 1340B5 SOIC−9 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1340A6DR2G 1340A6 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1340B6DR2G 1340B6 SOIC−8 2500 / Tape & Reel
NCP1340B7D1R2G 1340B7 SOIC−9 2500 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
Table 2. DEVICE DIFFERENTIATION TABLE
Ordering Code Pins
Fault
Pin
FMAX
Pin X2
OTP/Overload
Protection
Frequency
Clamp
RFB
Pullup
VCC
OVP
IFB
Pullup Jitter
NCP1340A3D1R2G 9 Yes Yes Yes Latched Adjustable 400 k� Yes 100 �A 1.3kHz
NCP1340B1DR2G 8 Yes No Yes Auto−Restart None 400 k� Yes 100 �A 1.3kHz
NCP1340B3D1R2G 9 Yes Yes Yes Auto−Restart Adjustable 400 k� Yes 100 �A 1.3kHz
NCP1340B4D1R2G 9 Yes Yes Yes Auto−Restart Adjustable 20 k� No None 1.3kHz
NCP1340B5D1R2G 9 Yes Yes Yes Auto−Restart Adjustable 20 k� Yes None None
NCP1340A6DR2G 8 Yes No Yes Latched None 20 k� Yes None None
NCP1340B6DR2G 8 Yes No Yes Auto−Restart None 20 k� Yes None None
NCP1340B7D1R2G 9 Yes Yes No Auto−Restart Adjustable 20 k� Yes None None
NCP1340
4
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
Figure 3. NCP1340 Block Diagram
Table 3. PIN FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
8−Pin 9−Pin Pin Name Function
1 1 Fault The controller enters fault mode if the voltage on this pin is pulled above or below the fault
thresholds. A precise pull up current source allows direct interface with an NTC thermistor.